2000 CENSUS SUMMARY FILE 1 DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROFILE

School District: 04389--DOVER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Population

Persons of Only One Race
White
Black/African American
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Some Other Race

Person of Two or More Races

Hispanic/Latino Population (All Races)

Sex by Age (Persons Under 20 Years 0ld)

Total
Under 1 Year 173
1 Year 190
2 Years 188
3 Years 192
4 Years 215
5 Years 218
6 Years 199
7 Years 197
8 Years 217
9 Years 191
10 Years 248
11 Years 240
12 Years 265
13 Years 253
14 Years 241
15 Years 257
16 Years 275
17 Years 293
18 Years 224
19 Years 144
Person in Households
Total Housing Units
Occupied (i.e., households)
Vacant
Tenure: Total Households 6,640
Owner Occupied 4,979
Renter Occupied 1,661

Households
1-Person
2-Person
3-Person
4-Person

by Size: Total
Households
Households
Households
Households
5-Person Households
6-Person Households
7-or-More Person Households

16,639

16,529

16,238

161

37

65

3

25

110

92

Male Female
96 77
103 87
94 94
102 90
110 105
109 109
99 100
97 100
103 114
100 91
133 115
116 124
135 130
130 123
115 126
140 117
145 130
144 149
122 102
72 72
16,230

6,931

6,640

291

Person per
Household
2.44

2.54

2.15

6,640

1,762

2,367

1,049

944

359

113

46

Source: 2000 Census of Population and Housing, Summary

Presence of Own Children by Household Size and Type
Total 6,640
1-Person Households 1,762
Male Householders 654
Female Householders 1,108
2-or-More Person Households 4,878
Family Households 4,614
Married Couple Families 3,840
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years 1,621
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years 2,219
Other Families 774
Male Householder, No Wife Present 189
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years 98
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years 91
Female Householder, No Husband Present 585
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years 345
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years 240
Nonfamily Households 264
Male Householders 156
Female Householders 108
Subtotal of Households with Own Children
Under Age 18 Years 2,064
Living Arrangements of Persons Under Age 18 Years
Total 4,052
In Households 4,052
Householder or Spouse 4
Related Child 3,956
Own Child 3,766
In Married Couple Family 3,071
In Other Family 695
Male Householder, No Wife 137
Female Householder, No Husband 558
Other Relatives 190
Grandchild 162
Other Relatives 28
Nonrelatives 92
In Group Quarters 0
Institutionalized Population 0
Noninstitutionalized Population 0
Household Type by Age of Householder
Non-
Total Family Family
Total 6,640 4,614 2,026
Householder 15-24 Years 190 90 100
Householder 25-34 Years 937 686 251
Householder 35-44 Years 1,411 1,141 270
Householder 45-54 Years 1,329 1,034 295
Householder 55-64 Years 902 676 226
Householder 65-64 Years 891 588 303
Householder 75-84 Years 735 336 399
Householder 85 & Over 245 63 182

File 1 (Ohio)--Produced by the U.S. Bureau of the Census.
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